

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 4260 OF 2016

In

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 23105 OF 2016

Mr.sureshkumar Khemraj Ji Jain ....Applicant

V/S

The Municipal Corportion Of Greater Bombay ....Respondent  
And Anr.

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 4263 OF 2016

In

FIRST APPEAL LODGING NO . 22951 OF 2016

Mr. Jagdish Ghisusingh Purohit ....Applicant

V/S

The Municipal Corporation Of Greater Bombay ....Respondent  
And Anr.

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 4077 OF 2017

In

FIRST APPEAL LODGING NO . 22951 OF 2016

Mr. Jagdish Ghisusingh Purohit ....Applicant

V/S

The Municipal Corporation Of Greater Bombay ....Respondent  
And Anr.

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 4075 OF 2017

In

FIRST APPEAL LODGING NO . 23105 OF 2016

Mr.sureshkumar Khemraj Ji Jain ....Applicant

V/S

The Municipal Corportion Of Greater Bombay ....Respondent  
And Anr.

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 4076 OF 2017

In

FIRST APPEAL 473 OF 2017

Mr. Devanand Ramapati Maurya ....Applicant

V/S

The Municipal Corporation Of Greater Bombay ....Respondent  
And Anr.

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 473 OF 2017

Mr. Devanand Ramapati Maurya ....Appellant

V/S

The Municipal Corporation Of Greater Bombay ....Respondent  
And Anr.

Madhuri More for corporation/respondent

**CORAM : MRS. MRIDULA BHATKAR, J**

**DATE : 12th January, 2018**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 24/01/2018.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**