

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4260 OF 2016
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4075 OF 2017
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 23105 OF 2016**

Mr. Sureshkumar Khemraj Ji JainApplicant
v/s.
The Municipal Corp. of Greater Mumbai & Anr.Respondents

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 473 OF 2017
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4076 OF 2017
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 473 OF 2017**

Mr. Devanand Ramapati MauryaAppellant
v/s.
The Municipal Corp. of Greater Mumbai & Anr.Respondents

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4077 OF 2017
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4263 OF 2016
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 22951 OF 2016**

Mr. Jagdish Ghisusingh PurohitApplicant
v/s.
The Municipal Corp. of Greater Mumbai & Anr.Respondents

Mr. V.T. Dubey for the appellants.
Mrs. M.R. Bhoir for R.No.1-MCGM.

**CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.
DATED : 13th MARCH, 2018.**

P.C. :-

- . Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on production board.

2. Stand over to 03rd April, 2018. *Ad-interim* relief granted vide order dated 14th December, 2017 to continue till the next date of hearing.

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)