

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.575 OF 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1967 OF 2025

SATISH
RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR

Sureshkumar Khemraj Ji Jain

...Appellant/Applicant

V/s.

The Municipal Corporation of
Greater Bombay and Anr.

...Respondents

ALONG WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.548 OF 2020
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.4075 OF 2017
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.575 OF 2020
ALONG WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.1168 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3663 OF 2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.54 OF 2025
ALONG WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.473 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2007 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.557 OF 2020
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.4076 OF 2017
ALONG WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.473 OF 2017
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.34 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2004 OF 2025

Digitally signed by
SATISH RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR
Date: 2025.09.26
18:40:21 +0530

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.555 OF 2020
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.4077 OF 2017

Mr.Uttam Rane:-	Advocate for Respondent Nos.3 to 5.
-----------------	-------------------------------------

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.
DATE : 26th SEPTEMBER 2025

P. C. :-

1. The matters are taken on board by way of oral mentioning.
2. Two weeks' time was granted to the Respondent Nos.3 to 5 to file Affidavit as per the order dated 12th September 2025. Though the Affidavit is ready, the Office time for accepting the Affidavit is over. Only one Affidavit was filed. The remaining three Affidavits be filed till 29th September 2025.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]